Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FO	United States Patent and Trademark Offi
	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plant	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Oak Technology, Inc.	Name: Zoran Corporation
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) July 1, 2004	Street Address: 1390 Kifer Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Sunnyvale
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>usaZip: 94086</u>
Other_	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Gregory M. Smith	7 Tetal for /07 OFF 4 04/11 to 7
Internal Address: Wildman, Harrold, Allen &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Dixon LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 225 West Wacker Drive	Enclosed
Suite 3000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Olty: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: 60606	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (312) 201-2825	Explration Date
ax Number: (312) 416-4610	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126
mail Address: gsmlth@wildmanharrold.com	Authorized User Name Gregory M. Smith
Signature: Signature	July 8, 2004
regory M. Smith (Registration No. 43,136)	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 014829 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

10/158,440

Filed:

May 30, 2002

Title:

Method and Apparatus for Automatic Slip Defect Management in a DVD Drive

For value received, Oak Technology, Inc. hereby assigns to Zoran Corporation of Sunnyvale, CA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the above-referenced application for patent of the United States and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignce may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation, continuation in part, or extension of such patents or applications.

DATE DOLL

TECHNOLOGY, INC.

MAPURE

PRINTED CHNEIDER
PRINTED CHNEIFFINGACIGI Officer

Karenteruna WITNESS

TINESS

TITLE

PROLE SE

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California)
County of Santa Clara	SS.
On Tuly 2004 before me personally appeared <u>kan Schnlid</u>	Barbara Sala Ghasfari.
personally known to me - OR -	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.
BARBARA SODA GHAFFARI Comm. 8 1352672 MDTAKY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA Sunta Chen County My Comm. Explica April 21, 2006	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Boubara Mola ghaffar
The information below is not required by law. However edgement to an unauthorized document.	INFORMATION ————————————————————————————————————
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHER TO COMPANY
M INDIVIDUAL	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER	N
	<u>Assianment</u>
TTTLE(S)	TROLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S)	1
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	NUMBER OF PAGES
TRUSTEE(S)	- Wal
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	111107
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	OTHER
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Signer
	<u> }</u> >>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

VALLEY-SIERRA, 800-362-3369

REEL: 014829 FRAME: 0082